

CS 464/23
TWINKLE
Vs.
HEMANT MISHRA

07.05.2024

Present : Ms. Bhavya Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Vishwendra Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
(Joined proceedings through video conferencing).

Replication along-with the application seeking condonation of delay in filing the same and list of witnesses filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The same be taken on record. Copy retained on record.

At this stage, unserved copy of plaint along-with documents returned to counsel for plaintiff.

Put up on **03.09.2024** for framing of issues/ proposed issues, if any.

(Ajay Garg)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.05.2024