

CS 464/23
TWINKLE Vs. HEMANT MISHRA

03.09.2024

Present : Ms. Bhavya Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Vishwendra Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendants.
(*Joined through VC*).

Perusal of the record shows that one application U/s 5, Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay in filing the replication is pending for disposal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the application in hand is disposed of as allowed. Let the replication filed by the plaintiff be taken on record.

Pleadings stated to be completed. From the pleadings of both the parties, following issues are hereby framed:-

- a) **Whether the plaintiff is entitled for recovery of sum of Rs.17,10,822/-, as prayed for? OPP**
- b) **Whether the plaintiff is entitled for any interest, if yes, at what rate and for what period, as prayed for? OPP**
- c) **Relief.**

No other issue arises or pressed for.

Put up for PE on **23.11.2024**. Let affidavit of evidence of all plaintiff's witnesses along-with list of witnesses be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to opposite party.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.09.2024