

CS 464/23
TWINKLE Vs. HEMANT MISHRA

18.01.2025

At 10:35 a.m.

Regular stenographer is on leave today and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Present : Mr. Aditya Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with the plaintiff/ PW1.
Mr. Abhishek Nagar, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Pass-over sought on behalf of the defendant for want of main counsel. At request, be awaited till 12:30 p.m.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.01.2025

At 12:45 p.m.

Present : Mr. Aditya Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with the plaintiff/ PW1.
Mr. Vishwendra Verma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

PW1 is partly cross-examined. However, cross-examination of PW1 is deferred for want of certain documents. Let the said documents be produced by the PW1 on the next date of hearing.

Put up for RPE on **22.03.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.01.2025