

CS 464/23
TWINKLE Vs.
HEMANT MISHRA

17.07.2025

Present : Sh. Mayur Singhal, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff
along-with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Vishwendra Verma, Ld. counsel for the
defendant through VC.

Matter is fixed for PE, however, adjournments
sought by both the parties to lead PE.

At request, put up for PE on **18.10.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.07.2025